
LAREDO DIVISION

Location: United States Courthouse                  Correspondence: Clerk of Court 
    1300 Victoria St.                     1300 Victoria St., Ste. 1131

                Laredo, Tx 78040                          Laredo, TX 78040

Hours:     9:00 AM to 4:00 PM              General Information:
Monday through Friday          District & Bankruptcy Questions: 956/723-3542

Counties: Jim Hogg, La Salle, McMullen, Webb and Zapata

Holidays: New Years Day, Martin Luther King Day, Presidents Day,  Memorial Day, 
Independence Day, Labor Day, Columbus Day, Veteran’s Day, Thanksgiving Day,
Christmas Day

TELEPHONE 
Area Code 956

Clerk of Court District Judges

General Information
Jury Management
Staff Interpreter

723-3542
790-1365
790-1781

Judge George P. Kazen
Case Manager: 
Veronica Caballero

Judge Micaela Alvarez:
Case Manager:
Angie Trevino

726-2237

790-1351

726-2242

790-1364

Bankruptcy Judges Magistrate Judges

Wesley W. Steen

Jean Kell-Case Manager
515 Rusk Ave.
Houston, Tx 77208
713/250-5779

Judge J. Scott Hacker
Case Manager:

Judge Diana Saldana
Case Manager:
Irene Sanchez

790-1750

790-

790-1381

790-1356

Other Agencies

Federal Public Defender
U.S. Attorney
U.S. Marshal
U.S. Pretrial Services
U.S. Probation

753-5313
723-6523
794-1060
790-1390
726-2255


